P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2022.09.20 Page 1
Automation Datacom IPC
Industry Measurement Telecom
Automobile Boat Charger
Medical PV Railway
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
UFEC40 - 48 S 05 - R EC

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Model
Number
Input Range
Output
Voltage
Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@No Load
Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitor Load
Min. Load Full Load
VDC VDC mA mA mA % μF
UFEC40-12S3P3 9.5 ~ 18 3.3 0 8000 177 85 21000
UFEC40-12S05 9.5 ~ 18 5 0 8000 230 85 13600
UFEC40-12S12 9.5 ~ 18 12 0 3333 260 85 2360
UFEC40-12S15 9.5 ~ 18 15 0 2666 318 86 1510
UFEC40-12S24 9.5 ~ 18 24 144 1800 40 84 600
UFEC40-12S28 9.5 ~ 18 28 112 1400 48 84 375
UFEC40-12D12 9.5 ~ 18 ±12 ±144 ±1800 35 84 ±1200
UFEC40-12D15 9.5 ~ 18 ±15 ±112 ±1400 43 84 ±750
UFEC40-12T3312 9.5 ~ 18 3.3 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 220 83 13000 / ±330
UFEC40-12T3315 9.5 ~ 18 3.3 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 235 83 13000 / ±110
UFEC40-12T0512 9.5 ~ 18 5 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 285 85 6800 / ±330
UFEC40-12T0515 9.5 ~ 18 5 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 285 85 6800 / ±110
UFEC40-24S3P3 18 ~ 36 3.3 0 8000 65 86 21000
UFEC40-24S05 18 ~ 36 5 0 8000 80 88 13600
UFEC40-24S12 18 ~ 36 12 0 3333 85 87 2360
UFEC40-24S15 18 ~ 36 15 0 2666 90 88 1510
UFEC40-24S24 18 ~ 36 24 144 1800 30 86 600
UFEC40-24S28 18 ~ 36 28 112 1400 30 86 375
UFEC40-24D12 18 ~ 36 ±12 ±144 ±1800 25 86 ±1200
UFEC40-24D15 18 ~ 36 ±15 ±112 ±1400 25 86 ±750
UFEC40-24T3312 18 ~ 36 3.3 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 65 84 13000 / ±330
UFEC40-24T3315 18 ~ 36 3.3 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 65 84 13000 / ±110
UFEC40-24T0512 18 ~ 36 5 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 65 86 6800 / ±330
UFEC40-24T0515 18 ~ 36 5 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 75 86 6800 / ±110
UFEC40-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 3.3 0 8000 40 87 21000
UFEC40-48S05 36 ~ 75 5 0 8000 42 89 13600
UFEC40-48S12 36 ~ 75 12 0 3333 52 88 2360
UFEC40-48S15 36 ~ 75 15 0 2666 55 88 1510
UFEC40-48S24 36 ~ 75 24 144 1800 21 86 600
UFEC40-48S28 36 ~ 75 28 112 1400 21 86 375
UFEC40-48D12 36 ~ 75 ±12 ±144 ±1800 18 86 ±1200
UFEC40-48D15 36 ~ 75 ±15 ±112 ±1400 18 86 ±750
UFEC40-48T3312 36 ~ 75 3.3 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 40 85 13000 / ±330
UFEC40-48T3315 36 ~ 75 3.3 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 40 85 13000 / ±110
UFEC40-48T0512 36 ~ 75 5 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 40 87 6800 / ±330
UFEC40-48T0515 36 ~ 75 5 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 45 87 6800 / ±110
 UFEC40  Series
P-DUKE Technology Co., Ltd.
www.pduke.com 2022.09.20 Page 3